

ERRATA, VOLUME 17

S. P. Hastings, *On the asymptotic growth of solutions to a nonlinear equation*, pp. 40–47.

Page 41, line 6 should read

$$“x(t) = O\left(1 + \int_0^t |h(s)| ds\right)”$$

instead of

$$“x(t) = O\left(t + \int_0^t |h(s)| ds\right).”$$

Also, it has been pointed out by Dr. J. S. W. Wong and Dr. J. S. Muldowney that in Theorem III (page 45) we can prove only that $x(t) = O(t + t \int_0^t |h(s)| ds)$ because the function $H(s)$ introduced in the proof must be nondecreasing.

R. L. Robinson, *An estimate for the enumerative functions of certain sets of integers*, pp. 232–237.

Page 233, in the statement of Lemma 1 and its corollary replace “ $f(r, n)$ ” by “ $f(n, r)$ ” and “ $g(r, n)$ ” by “ $g(n, r)$ ”.

A. K. Aziz, *Periodic solutions of hyperbolic partial differential equations*, pp. 557–566.

Page 566, references 2 and 3 should read as follows:

2. ———, *A criterion for the existence in a strip of periodic solutions of hyperbolic partial differential equations*, *Rend. Circ. Mat. Palermo* (2) **14** (1965), 95–118.

3. ———, *Existence in the large of periodic solutions of hyperbolic partial differential equations*, *Arch. Rational Mech. Anal.* **20** (1965), 170–190.